3/23/15

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/3)

03/27/2015



103671723

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Science and Engineering Associates, Inc.	Name: Foster-Miller, Inc.
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: New Mexico Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 255 Bear Hill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CityWaltham	8. Payment Information:
State:MA Zip: 02451	
Phone Number: 781 890-5678	03/31/2015 KNGUY691066800037 090002 3507724 Deposit Account Number 61 FC-8521 46 89-50
Docket Number: FM-621J Email Address:admin@iandiorio.com	01 FC:8521 Authorized User Name Thomás É Thompkins, Jr.
9, Signature: Signature	3/23/15 Date
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, Science and Engineering Associates, Inc., a New Mexico corporation currently having a place of business at 11091 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 500, Reston, VA 20190 (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), hereby assigns to Foster-Miller, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 350 Second Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,507,724 for the mark AVIAN DISSUADER®, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used and/or with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of any symbolized by the mark.

This assignment including said United States trademark and any and all foreign trademarks granted for said mark; and Assignor agrees for itself and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at

this 23rd day of March, 2015.

Science and Engineering Associates, Inc.

By: Stephen C. Costalas

Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

FM-621J TET/ADM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 03/23/2015